

B & B Underground Contractors, Inc.

**4050 Westgate Ave. Suite 110 West Palm Beach, FL 33409
(P) 561-249- 0341 (F) 561-345-3767**

December 12,2014
Village of Wellington
12300 Forest Hill Blvd.
Wellington,FL.33414
RE; Block Island Neighborhood Water Main Replacement
ITB 029-14/DZ

Dear Mrs. Zembrzuski,

Please find attached our letter for this project for the local Palm Beach County business within the 5 % local preference and we hereby submit to you our best and final bid for this project.

Please contact me with any additional requirements or should you need additional information.

Thanking You In Advance.

John Adkins
Project Manager

**BLOCK ISLAND NEIGHBORHOOD WATER MAIN
REPLACEMENT**

Item No.	A.GENERAL DESCRIPTION	Qty	U/M	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8" DIP WATERMAIN	500	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00
2	8" PVCWATERMAIN	11565	LF	\$ 22.20	\$ 256,743.00
3	8" GATE VALVES	27	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00
4	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
5	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	27	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 89,100.00
6	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS(GLANDS,BOLTS,ECT.)	13500	LB	\$ 2.75	\$ 37,125.00
7	SAMPLE POINTS	29	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 9,860.00
8	SINGLE CONNECTION (INCL. DIRECTIONAL BORE)	30	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00
9	DOUBLE CONNECTION (INCL. DIRECTIONAL BORE)	89	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 133,500.00
10	OPEN CUT REPAIR ROADWAY(4' WIDE TRENCH ASSUMED)	232	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,600.00
11	TEMPOARY DRIVEWAY (20' WIDE COMPACTED SCHELLROCK)	4520	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 33,900.00
12	MILL & RESURFACE EXISTING ASPHALT	1500	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00
13	4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	1138	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 18,777.00
14	6 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT(20'WIDE)	127	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 241,300.00
15	FLORTAM SOD	4000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	HEADER CURB	200	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING TREE	30	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00
18	FILL AND GROUT EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	LS	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
18 A	REMOVE & REPLACE EX.IRRIGATION IN ROADWAY SWALE	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
18 B	RE-GRADE AND RESTORE EXISTING SWALES	9650	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,125.00
	SUB TOTAL (ITEMS 1-18 B)				\$ 1,091,530.00
19	OWNER CONTROLLED ALLOWANCE (15%OF ITEMS 1-18 B)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 163,729.50
20	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION (5% OF ITEMS 1-18 B)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 54,576.50
21	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
22	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	DENSITY TESTING	1	LS	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00
25	OWNER CONTROLLED PERMIT ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	AS-BUILT DRAWING & O&M MANUALS (FIXED PRICE)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 19-26)				\$ 357,156.00
	BASE BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1-26)				\$ 1,448,686.00
	BID ALTERNATIVES				
item no.	DESCRIPTION				
27	CREDIT FOR ADDITIONAL 30-DAYS OF CONTRACT TIME	1	LS	\$ -	\$ (10,000.00)

28	CREDIT FOR OMITTING 4" CASING FOR SERVICE LINES	1	LS	\$ -	\$ (10,500.00)
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 27-28)				\$ (20,500.00)
	BASE BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1-28)				\$ 1,428,186.00